UKCN E005-09-10-15-
-USER MANUAL
OC-B SERIES
STEAM GENERATOR
OC-B SERIES                                                                  STEAM GENERATOR
 2                                                                               UKCN-E005-09-10-15
FOREWORD
    Thank you for choosing our OC-B Series steam generator, please take the time to read these

★ Do not smoke in the steam room
★ Avoid using the steam room immediately after strenuous exercise
★ Do not use the steam room when under the influence of alcohol
★ Leave the steam room at once if you feel sleepy, sick or uncomfortable.
★ Ensure good ventilation through the steam room – 10cubic meters per bather per hour recommended.
★ We do not recommend this product is used by children under 16.
★ Commercial operators should post a notice of these precautions in a prominent position
Chapter one: Specification
Please note that may not all models be available from your dealer.(chart 1)
Model Power(KW)
Voltage
（V)
Phase(N~) Current(A)
Dimensions(mm)
(L×W×H)
OC-30B 3.0  230/400 1/3 13/4.3 530×180×330
OC-40B 4.0  230/400 1/3 17/5.8 530×180×330
OC-45B 4.5  230/400 1/3 19.5/6.5 530×180×330
OC-50B 5.0  230/400 1/3 21.7/8.7 530×180×330
OC-60B 6.0  230/400 1/3 26.4/8.7 530×180×330
OC-B SERIES                                                                  STEAM GENERATOR
UKCN-E005-09-10-15                                                                                3
OC-70B 7.0  230/400 1/3 30/13 530×210×370
OC-80B 8.0  230/400 1/3 34.8/13 530×210×370
OC-90B 9.0  230/400 1/3 39/13 530×210×370
OC-100B 10.0  230/400 1/3 43.5/15 530×210×370
OC-105B 10.5  230/400 1/3 45.6/15 530×210×370
OC-110B 11.0  230/400 1/3 47.8/17 530×210×370
OC-120B 12.0  230/400 1/3 52.0/17 530×210×370
OC-135B 13.5  230/400 1/3 56.0/19.5 530×230×460
OC-150B 15.0  230/400 1/3 65/21.7 530×230×460
OC-180B 18.0  230/400 1/3 78.0/26.1 530×230×460
Remarks if greater power is required one OC-B controller may be used to control two or more steam
generators, e.g. if you need a 30KW steam generator you can use one OC-B controller to control two 15kw
steam generator or three 10 kw steam generators .
To Next Slave